
Damien McCann, 
Interim Chief Executive / Prif Weithredwr Interim 

T: 01495 355001 

E: committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Our Ref./Ein Cyf. 
Your Ref./Eich Cyf. 
Contact:/Cysylltwch â: deb.jones@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk 

 

Mae’r Cyngor yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg a Saesneg a byddwn yn cyfathrebu gyda chi yn eich dewis iaith, dim 

ond i chi rhoi gwybod i ni pa un sydd well gennych. Ni fydd gohebu yn Gymraeg yn creu unrhyw oedi. 

The Council welcomes correspondence in Welsh and English and we will communicate with you in the language of your choice, as long as you let 
us know which you prefer. Corresponding in Welsh will not lead to any delay. 

 
General Offices 

Steelworks Road 

Tyllwyn, Ebbw 

Vale NP23 6DN 

 

Swyddfeydd Cyffredinol 

Heol Gwaith Dur 

Tŷ Llwyn, Glyn Ebwy 

NP23 6DN 

a better place to live and  

work lle gwell i fyw a 

 

 

THIS IS A MEETING WHICH THE PUBLIC ARE ENTITLED TO ATTEND 

 
21st September 2022 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
PEOPLE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
A meeting of the People Scrutiny Committee will be held in Hybrid Meeting, via 
Microsoft Teams/Abraham Derby meeting room, General Offices, Ebbw Vale 
on Friday, 30th September, 2022 at 12.30 pm. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
Damien McCann 
Interim Chief Executive 
 
AGENDA Pages 
 
1.   SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION 

 
 

 You are welcome to use Welsh at the meeting, a 
minimum notice period of 3 working days is required 
should you wish to do so.  A simultaneous translation 
will be provided if requested. 
 

 

2.   APOLOGIES 
 

 

 To receive. 
 

 

Public Document Pack

Page 1

mailto:committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk


3.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND 
DISPENSATIONS 
 

 

 To receive. 
 

 

4.   PEOPLE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 

5 - 10 

 To receive the minutes of the People Scrutiny 
Committee held on 6th September, 2022. 
 
(Please note the minutes are submitted for points of 
accuracy only). 
 

 

5.   ACTION SHEET - 6TH SEPTEMBER 2022 
 

11 - 12 

 To receive. 
 

 

6.   ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL 
SERVICES 2021/2022 
 

13 - 40 

 To consider the report of the Interim Corporate Director 
Social Services. 
 

 

7.   REVIEW OF INCLUSION/ALN STRATEGIES, 
POLICIES AND PRACTICES 
 

41 - 370 

 To consider the report of the Corporate Director 
Education. 
 

 

8.   FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME: 18TH OCTOBER 
2022 
 

371 - 374 

 To receive the report. 
 

 

 
To: Councillor T. Smith (Chair) 

Councillor J. Morgan, J.P. (Vice-Chair) 
Councillor C. Bainton 
Councillor D. Bevan 
Councillor K. Chaplin 
Councillor G. A. Davies 
Councillor J. Holt 
Councillor G. Thomas 
Councillor D. Wilkshire 
T. Baxter 
T. Pritchard 
Lewis R 
 

 All other Members (for information) 
Page 2



Interim Chief Executive 
Chief Officers 

Page 3



This page is intentionally left blank



1 

 

COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT 
 

REPORT TO: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE PEOPLE 
SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

  
SUBJECT: PEOPLE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

- 6TH SEPTEMBER, 2022  
  
REPORT OF: DEMOCRATIC & COMMITTEE SUPPORT OFFICER  

 
 

 
PRESENT:  Councillor T. Smith (Chair) 
 
   Councillors Jen Morgan, J.P. (Vice-Chair) 

C. Bainton 
D. Bevan 
K. Chaplin 
G.A. Davies 
J. Holt 

  D. Wilkshire 
 
Co-opted Members 
Mr. T. Baxter 
Ms. R. Lewis 

           
WITH:  Corporate Director of Education 
   Corporate Director of Social Services 
   Head of Adult Services 
   Head of Children’s Services 
   Strategic Education Improvement Manager 
   Head of Governance & Partnerships 
   Service Manager Young People & Partnerships 
   Service Manager Education Transformation & Business 

Change 
   Safeguarding in Education Manager 
   Policy Officer Engagement & Equality 
   Communications, Marketing and Customer Access Manager 

Press & Publicity Officer 
Communications & Policy Officer 
Scrutiny & Democratic Officer 
 

Page 5

Agenda Item 4



2 

 

    
    
 
AND:   Executive Member People & Social Services 
   Councillor H. Trollope 
      


Minutes of the meeting


 

 

BWRDEISTREF SIROL BLAENAU GWENT 
 

ADRODDIAD I: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE 
PWYLLGOR CRAFFU POBL 

  
PWNC: PWYLLGOR CRAFFU POBL - DYDD GWENER, 

30 MEDI 2022 DYDD GWENER, 30 MEDI 2022 
  
ADRODDIAD GAN:  
  

 

 
PRESENNOL: T. SMITH (CADEIRYDD) 

 
 Cynghorwyr: J. Morgan, J.P. (Is-gadeirydd) 

C. Bainton 
D. Bevan 
K. Chaplin 
 

A:  
  
 
 

 
EITEM 
 

 
PWNC 

 
GWAITH 

No. 1   CYFIEITHU AR Y PRYD 
 
Nodwyd na chafwyd unrhyw geisiadau ar gyfer y gwasanaeth 
cyfieithu ar y pryd. 
 

 
 

No. 2   YMDDIHEURIADAU 
 
Derbyniwyd ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb ar gyfer y Cynghorwyr J. Holt, G. 
Davies, Rhianna Lewis (Aelod Cyfetholedig) ac Alison Ramshaw (Pennaeth 
Interim Gwasanaethau Plant). 

 

 
 

No. 3   DATGANIADAU BUDDIANT A GODDEFEBAU 
 
Ni adroddwyd unrhyw ddatganiadau na buddiant. 
 
 

 
 

No. 4   PWYLLGOR CRAFFU POBL 
 

 
 



 

 

Cynhaliwyd cofnodion y cyfarfod o’r Pwyllgor Craffu 
Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol a gynhaliwyd ar 6 Medi 2022. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i gadarnhau’r cofnodion. 
 

No. 5   DALEN WEITHREDU – 6 MEDI 2022 
 
Cyflwynwyd y Ddalen Weithredu yn deillio o’r cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 6 Medi. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i nodi’r ddalen weithredu. 

 

 
 

No. 6   ADRODDIAD BLYNYDDOL Y CYFARWYDDWR 
GWASANAETHAU CYMDEITHASOL 2021/2022 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol 
Interim Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i argymell derbyn yr adroddiad. 
 

 
 

No. 7   ADOLYGIAD STRATEGAETHAU, POLISÏAU AC ARFERION 
CYNHWYSIANT/ADY 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol 
Addysg a’r Pennaeth Gwella Ysgolion a Chynhwysiant. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i argymell derbyn yr adroddiad fel y’i 
cyflwynwyd a’r strategaethau/polisïau a chanllawiau cysylltiedig. 
 

 
 

No. 8   BLAENRAGLEN GWAITH: 18 HYDREF 2022 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i addroddiad y Pwyllgor Craffu a 
Democrataidd. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i dderbyn y Flaenraglen Gwaith ar gyfer y 
Pwyllgor Craffu Pobl ar 18 Hydref 2022 (Opsiwn 2). 
 

 
 


